

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Conie Construction Company				Complete General Consturction Company				Fields Excavating, Inc.				Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc.				John Eramo & Sons, Inc.				Goerge J. Igel, & Co., Inc.				McDaniels Construction Corp. Inc.			
					Total	Extended TOTAL PRICE	Material	Labor	Total	Extended TOTAL PRICE	Material	Labor	Total	Extended TOTAL PRICE	Material	Labor	Total	Extended TOTAL PRICE	Material	Labor	Total	Extended TOTAL PRICE	Material	Labor	Total	Extended TOTAL PRICE	Material	Labor	Total	Extended TOTAL PRICE	Material	Labor	Total	Extended TOTAL PRICE
1	201	Tree or Stump Removed, 8"	2	EA	100.00	200.00	0.00	275.00	275.00	550.00	50.00	250.00	300.00	600.00	1,000.00	93.75	1,093.75	2,187.50	25.00	200.00	225.00	450.00			1,060.00	2,120.00	0.00	210.00	210.00	420.00	0.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00
2	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I without Heat Wld	209	CY	235.00	49,115.00	150.00	55.00	205.00	42,845.00	150.00	100.00	250.00	52,250.00	125.00	51.25	176.25	36,836.25	115.00	200.00	315.00	65,835.00	212.00	44,308.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	41,800.00	200.00	200.00	400.00	83,600.00		
3	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I with Heat Wld	5	CY	305.00	1,525.00	150.00	500.00	650.00	3,250.00	250.00	200.00	450.00	2,250.00	312.50	375.00	687.50	3,437.50	200.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	477.00	2,385.00	400.00	400.00	800.00	4,000.00	200.00	550.00	750.00	3,750.00		
4	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA Asphalt	10	CY	115.00	1,150.00	150.00	200.00	350.00	3,500.00	210.00	140.00	350.00	3,500.00	137.50	175.00	312.50	3,125.00	130.00	349.30	479.30	4,793.00	318.00	3,180.00	165.00	165.00	330.00	3,300.00	200.00	80.00	280.00	2,800.00		
5	253	Temporary Pavement Replacement	635	SY	50.00	31,750.00	8.50	6.50	15.00	9,525.00	5.00	3.00	8.00	5,080.00	0.31	0.69	1.00	635.00	10.00	13.50	23.50	14,922.50	19.10	12,128.50	2.50	2.50	5.00	3,175.00	7.00	10.00	17.00	10,795.00		
6	254	1 1/4" Asphalt Planing	5826	SY	3.00	17,478.00	0.00	2.45	2.45	14,273.70	1.30	0.90	2.20	12,817.20	2.19	0.25	2.44	14,215.44	0.25	1.25	1.50	8,739.00	2.10	12,234.60	0.00	2.05	2.05	11,943.30	0.00	2.00	2.00	11,652.00		
7	404	1 1/4" Asphalt Pavement	202	CY	185.00	37,370.00	135.00	40.00	175.00	35,350.00	108.00	72.00	180.00	36,360.00	68.75	43.75	112.50	22,725.00	75.00	100.00	175.00	35,350.00	174.90	35,329.80	84.00	84.00	168.00	33,936.00	100.00	70.00	170.00	34,340.00		
8	407	Tack Coat	582	GAL	35.00	20,370.00	1.75	0.50	2.25	1,309.50	1.20	0.80	2.00	1,164.00	2.00	0.25	2.25	1,309.50	1.50	1.00	2.50	1,456.00	2.20	1,280.40	1.15	1.00	2.15	1,251.30	2.00	0.10	2.10	1,222.20		
9	413	Crack Seal, Hot Applied	2023	LF	0.50	1,011.50	0.50	1.65	2.15	4,349.45	1.30	0.80	2.10	4,248.30	1.25	0.25	1.50	3,034.50	1.00	1.00	2.00	4,046.00	1.20	2,427.60	0.60	0.50	1.10	2,225.30	1.00	0.10	1.10	2,225.30		
10	608	Concrete Sidewalk	732	SF	8.00	5,856.00	1.75	3.00	4.75	3,477.00	3.00	2.25	5.25	3,843.00	1.56	4.69	6.25	4,575.00	3.50	5.00	8.50	6,222.00	5.30	3,879.60	2.00	2.00	4.00	2,928.00	4.00	4.00	8.00	5,856.00		
11	609	Straight 18" curb	42	LF	20.00	840.00	5.00	45.00	50.00	2,100.00	15.00	10.00	25.00	1,050.00	31.25	13.75	45.00	1,890.00	10.00	18.00	28.00	1,176.00	26.50	1,113.00	17.00	20.00	37.00	1,554.00	20.00	14.17	34.17	1,435.14		
12	609	Combination Curb and Gutter	55	LF	30.00	1,650.00	5.00	45.00	50.00	2,750.00	19.00	13.00	32.00	1,780.00	31.25	26.25	57.50	3,162.50	12.00	18.00	30.00	1,650.00	31.80	1,749.00	20.00	25.00	45.00	2,475.00	20.00	15.00	35.00	1,925.00		
13	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	20,000.00	21,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	18,000.00	12,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	19,250.00	3,750.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	24,380.00	24,380.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00		
14	624	Mobilization	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	14,975.00	1,875.00	16,850.00	16,850.00	0.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,950.00	7,950.00	0.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	0.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		
15	644	Double Center Line	365	LF	2.00	730.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	730.00	1.20	0.80	2.00	730.00	2.50	0.25	2.75	1,003.75	1.00	1.05	2.05	748.25	2.10	766.50	1.05	1.00	2.05	748.25	1.00	1.00	2.00	730.00		
16	644	Channelizing Line	20	LF	1.50	30.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	40.00	1.20	0.80	2.00	40.00	2.50	0.25	2.75	55.00	1.00	1.05	2.05	41.00	2.10	42.00	1.05	1.00	2.05	41.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	40.00		
17	644	Lane Arrow	2	EA	80.00	160.00	50.00	75.00	125.00	250.00	75.00	50.00	125.00	250.00	156.25	0.25	156.50	313.00	60.00	70.00	130.00	260.00	132.50	265.00	60.00	66.00	126.00	252.00	25.00	100.00	125.00	250.00		
18	644	Crosswalk Line	20	LF	5.00	100.00	2.00	2.00	4.00	80.00	2.40	1.60	4.00	80.00	5.00	0.25	5.25	105.00	3.00	2.00	5.00	100.00	4.20	84.00	2.05	2.00	4.05	81.00	2.00	2.00	4.00	80.00		
19	644	Parking Line	416	LF	2.00	832.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	832.00	1.20	0.80	2.00	832.00	2.50	0.25	2.75	1,144.00	1.00	1.05	2.05	852.80	2.10	873.60	1.05	1.00	2.05	852.80	1.00	1.00	2.00	832.00		
20	644	Stop Line	20	LF	5.00	100.00	3.00	3.00	6.00	120.00	3.60	2.40	6.00	120.00	7.50	0.25	7.75	155.00	2.25	4.00	6.25	125.00	6.40	128.00	3.05	3.05	6.10	122.00	2.00	4.00	6.00	120.00		
21	644	Curb Marking	135	LF	2.00	270.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	270.00	1.44	0.96	2.40	324.00	3.00	0.25	3.25	438.75	1.50	1.00	2.50	337.50	2.50	337.50	1.25	1.20	2.45	330.75	1.40	1.00	2.40	324.00		
22	659	Seeding and Mulching	335	SY	3.00	1,005.00	4.00	4.00	8.00	2,680.00	2.40	1.60	4.00	1,340.00	0.31	0.75	1.06	355.10	3.00	3.00	6.00	2,010.00	5.30	1,775.50	1.00	2.00	3.00	1,005.00	4.00	2.00	6.00	2,010.00		
23	801	12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe and Fittings, CL 54	1165	LF	175.00	203,875.00	50.00	53.00	103.00	119,995.00	70.00	48.00	118.00	137,470.00	83.91	54.53	138.44	161,282.60	80.00	44.00	124.00	144,460.00	150.00	174,750.00	75.00	75.00	150.00	174,750.00	100.00	44.00	144.00	167,760.00		
24	801	8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe and Fittings, CL 53	642	LF	140.00	89,880.00	35.00	62.00	97.00	62,274.00	70.00	40.00	110.00	70,620.00	62.20	54.53	116.73	74,940.66	50.00	40.00	90.00	57,780.00	134.00	86,028.00	65.00	60.00	125.00	80,250.00	90.00	40.00	130.00	83,460.00		
25	801	6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe and Fittings, CL 53	727	LF	125.00	90,875.00	35.00	60.00	95.00	69,065.00	60.00	37.00	97.00	70,519.00	57.99	54.53	112.52	81,802.04	50.00	40.00	90.00	65,430.00	136.00	98,872.00	70.00	70.00	140.00	101,780.00	80.00	42.00	122.00	88,694.00		
26	801*	Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease	45	CY	180.00	8,100.00	75.00	0.00	75.00	3,375.00	53.00	33.00	86.00	3,870.00	97.50	2.50	100.00	4,500.00	60.00	43.00	103.00	4,635.00	120.00	5,400.00	86.00	0.00	86.00	3,870.00	90.00	10.00	100.00	4,500.00		
27	801*	Fittings, Increase or Decrease"	3000	LBS	2.50	7,500.00	1.75	0.00	1.75	5,250.00	1.50	0.28	1.78	5,340.00	2.19	0.25	2.44	7,320.00	2.00	1.00	3.00	9,000.00	2.00	6,000.00	2.00	0.00	2.00	6,000.00	2.40	0.00	2.40	7,200.00		
28	802	12" Valve and Appurtenances	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	350.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,080.00	720.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,987.50	125.00	2,112.50	4,225.00	1,000.00	750.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,250.00	1,000.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	3,400.00	6,800.00		
29	802	8" Valve and Appurtenances	2	EA	900.00	1,800.00	775.00	225.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	600.00	400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	93.75	1,193.75	2,387.50	500.00	475.00	975.00	1,950.00	1,020.00	2,040.00	750.00	500.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	900.00	1,000.00	1,900.00	3,800.00		
30	802	6" Valve and Appurtenances	15	EA	600.00	9,000.00	550.00	200.00	750.00	11,250.00	468.00	312.00	780.00	11,700.00	773.75	93.75	867.50	13,012.50	375.00	300.00	675.00	10,125.00	675.00	10,125.00	650.00	300.00	950.00	14,250.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	21,000.00		
31	805*	Curb Boxes"	30	EA	300.00	9,000.00	20.00	0.00	20.00	600.00	72.00	48.00	120.00	3,600.00	42.50	43.75	86.25	2,587.50	30.00	2														